

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

22-23055

### Date sent

16/06/22

### Subject

SIA Licence and assaults

### Details of enquiry

How much money has been spent by the Trust employing hospital security staff with an SIA licence over the last five years?

1. Please break the costs down into a yearly budget. I am specifically asking for the amount spent on salaries for staff holding an SIA licence for the years below and the number of staff employed holding an SIA licence for each year.
  - 2018
  - 2019
  - 2020
  - 2021
  - 2022 to date

**Please include the number of staff employed currently by your Trust who hold the SIA licence.**

2. I would also like to find out how many assaults took place on NHS staff for each of the years above.

### Response sent

- We can confirm that the Trust has not employed any Security staff with an SIA licence over the last five years.
  - It may be helpful to note that The Trust is not a hospital. The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist Mental Health Trust which provides mainly outpatient psychological services. We do not provide any acute services, nor restraint or admitted patient care
- We can confirm that the Trust has no recorded incidents of verbal or physical assaults against staff that occurred during the period 2019-2022 to date.